Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert M. Freed	11/04/2006
William A.S. Buxton	11/12/2006
Margaret Johnson	11/28/2006
Margaret E. Winsor	11/08/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29275012

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: sstrickland@bannerwitcoff.com

Robert S. Katz c/o Banner & Witcoff, LTD Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1001 G Street NW, 11th Floor

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4597 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013797.02360
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Robert S. Katz/

Total Attachments: 4

500194464

source=02360Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018639 FRAME: 0950

source=02360Assignment#page2.tif source=02360Assignment#page3.tif source=02360Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018639 FRAME: 0951

MS Docket No. 317520.01 OC Docket No. 013797.02360

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Winsor ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subje	A.S. Buxton, Margaret Johnson and Margaret E. ct matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a ABLET AND PEN" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed without this e authorizes, and requests Witcoff, LTD., 1001 G St who are associated with (U.S. Serial No. 29/275, U.S. Serial Number and was filed on is filed concurrently here. Microsoft Corporation, a Was successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVE applications and patents derived therefrom, States, its territories, and all foreign countries. For good and valuable considitions by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sentire and exclusive rights, title and interest in APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby is, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner & reet NW, Eleventh Floor, Washington, DC 20001-4597, customer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis 012, filed12/8/2006) this APPLICATION's filing date, when known; and was given U.S. Serial No; with; hington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its ntitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and ENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other such as continuing applications, in and for the United s ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and e all instruments and documents required for the N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to
11/04/06	/Robert M. Freed/
DATE	Robert M. Freed
DATE	William A.S. Buxton
DATE	Margaret Johnson
DATE	Margaret E. Winsor
	U

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 018639 FRAME: 0952

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Winsor ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject	ct matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a
patent application entitled "ELECTRONIC IA	ABLET AND PEN" ("APPLICATION"), which:
[X] Will be filed without this ex	xecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
authorizes, and requests,	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner &
Witcoff, LTD., 1001 G Str	eet NW, Eleventh Floor, Washington, DC 20001-4597,
who are associated with o	customer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis
(U.S. Serial No. <u>29/275</u>	.012 , filed 12/8/2006) this APPLICATION's
U.S. Serial Number and f	
	and was given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently herev	with;
Microsoft Corporation, a Wasl	hington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is er	ntitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and
exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVE	NTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
applications and patents derived therefrom,	such as continuing applications, in and for the United
States, its territories, and all foreign countries	s ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
For good and valuable consid	eration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
hy the ASSIGNOR the ASSIGNOR hereby	sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the
entire and exclusive rights title and interest	in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	HE GIO CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF A PARTY OF THE PROPERTY O
	a all tests imports and documents required for the
ASSIGNOR agrees to executive and loading	e all instruments and documents required for the
making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
regarding letters patent derived therefrom, a	nd for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DEF	QVATIVES).
DATE	Robert M. Freed
Nov 12, 2006	4/ 170XI
1610 12 1200	
DATE	William A.S. Buxton
	•
DATE	Margaret Johnson
The Control of the Co	
DATE	Margaret E. Winsor

Page 1 of 1

MS Docket No. 317520.01 OC Docket No. 013797.02360

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Robert M. Freed, Willi	am A.S. Buxton, Margaret Johnson and Margaret E.
Winsor ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented su	bject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a
patent application entitled "ELECTRONIC	TABLET AND PEN" ("APPLICATION"), which: is executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
will be filed without thi	s executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ACCIONATION STATEMENT ASSIGNMENT ASS
authorizes, and reque	Street NW, Eleventh Floor, Washington, DC 20001-4597.
Who are apposited w	ith customer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis
WNO are associated w	275,012, filed 12/8/2006) this APPLICATION's
(U.S. Serial Nu. <u>227</u>	nd filing date, when known;
U.O. Oshar Nambor at	and was given U.S. Serial No.
is filed concurrently he	erewith.
is filed concerns in	Vashington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
Microsoft Corporation, a v	is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and
successors and assigns (ASSIGNEE), I	VENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
exclusive rights, the and interest in the in	m, such as continuing applications, in and for the United
States, its territories, and all foreign coun	tries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
Ear agod and valuable cor	reideration, the receipt of which is nereby acknowledged
FOR GOOD and valuable col	by sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the
ontice and evaluative rights, title and intere	est in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	page 11 and 11 a
ASSIGNOD sarges to eye	ecute all instruments and documents required for the
making and prosperation of the APPLICA	TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
making and prosecution of the Arricion	n, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION I	DERIVATIVES).
THE AFFLICATION (and AFFLICATION)	
DATE	Robert M. Freed
DATE	William A.S. Buxton
	Marat
_	11 . 11
11-78-16	
1/ -0 //-	- I divas A
DATE	Margaret Johnson
	· /
	<u>-</u>
DATE	Margaret E. Winsor
	<u> </u>

Page 1 of 1

MS Docket No. 317520.01 OC Docket No. 013797.02360

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

patent application entitled "ELECTRONIC To	n A.S. Buxton, Margaret Johnson and Margaret E. oct matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a ABLET AND PEN" ("APPLICATION"), which:
authorizes, and requests Witcoff, LTD., 1001 G St who are associated with (U.S. Serial No. <u>29/275</u>	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby is, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner & reet NW, Eleventh Floor, Washington, DC 20001-4597, customer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis 1,012, filed 12/8/2006 this APPLICATION'S
U.S. Serial Number and	and was given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently here	
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is e exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVE	chington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its chittled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and ENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other such as continuing applications, in and for the United as ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):
	deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby:	sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
7.	te all instruments and documents required for the
making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DEF	and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to RIVATIVES).
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DEF	RIVATIVES).
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DEF	RIVATIVES).
DATE DATE	Robert M. Freed William A.S. Buxton
DATE	RIVATIVES). Robert M. Freed
DATE DATE	Robert M. Freed William A.S. Buxton

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 018639 FRAME: 0955